## Hennepin County, Minnesota

## Legislation Details

File #:	24-0033	Version: 1				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Approved		
File created:	1/12/2024		In control:	Board of Hennepin County Comm	issioners	
On agenda:	1/23/2024		Final action:	2/6/2024		
Title:	Neg Amd 2 to Lease Agmt A070387 with Metro Ventures, LLC, for rental space at 4336 Lyndale Avenue North, Minneapolis, ext end date to 08/31/29 (\$166,232 first year rent and operating costs)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. BAR Map - Amd 2 to Lease Agmt A070387 1.12.24, 2. RESOLUTION					
Date	Ver. Action By	y	Act	on	Result	
0/0/0004	4 5 1					

Dale	ver.	ACTION BY	Action	Result
2/6/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	adopt	Pass
1/30/2024	1	Administration, Operations and Budget Committee	consent	Pass
1/23/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	refer to committee	Pass